NANAIMO LADYSMITH
pusLic scHools  Local School Calendar (Three-Year)

Days in session 186 186 188
Minimum number of days of instruction 179 179 181
Maximum number of Professional

. 6 6 6
Development/Non-Instructional days
Administration Day 1 1 1
Minimum hours of instruction:
Secondary 952 952 952
Elementary 878 878 878
Kindergarten 853 853 853
Schools open for Students Tuesday, September 8 Tuesday, September 7 Tuesday, September 5
Truth & Reconciliation Day Wednesday, September 30 Thursday, September 30 Monday, October 2 (observed)
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 12 Monday, October 11 Monday, October 9
Professional Development Day (PSA) Friday, October 23 Friday, October 22 Friday, October 20
Professional Development Day Monday, October 26 Monday, October 25 Monday, October 23
(school based)
Remembrance Day (observed) Wednesday, November 11 Thursday, November 11 Monday, November 13
Professional Development Day Monday, November 30 Friday, November 12 Tuesday, November 14
(school based)
La.st day of sc.hool before Friday, December 18 Friday, December 17 Friday, December 22
Winter vacation
Schools reopen
after Winter vacation Monday, January 4 Tuesday, January 4 Monday, January 8
Professional Development Day . . .
(school based) Friday, February 12 Friday, February 18 Friday, February 16
Family Day Monday, February 15 Monday, February 21 Monday, February 19
Lasi.: day of S.ChOOI before Friday, March 12 Friday, March 17 Friday, March 16
Spring vacation
Schools reopen . .
after Spring vacation Tuesday, March 30 Monday, April 3 Monday, April 3
Good Friday Friday, March 26 Friday, April 14 Friday, March 30
Easter Monday Monday, March 29 Monday, April 17 Monday, April 2
Prpfgsswnal Development Day Monday, April 26 Monday, April 24 Monday, April 30
(District)
Curriculum Implementation Day Friday, May 21 Friday, May 19 Friday, May 18
Victoria Day Monday, May 24 Monday, May 22 Monday, May 21
Last Day of Classes Tuesday, June 29 Thursday, June 29 Thursday, June 28
Administrative Day Wednesday, June 30 Friday, June 30 Friday, June 29

Finalized: May 28, 2025 (kIm)



